vV, MORNING CONSULT

VALUE OF HIGHER
EDUCATION

Polling Presentation

£\

Bipartisan Policy Center

A

A soclation

of American
Colleges and

»
@ wersiies



KEY FINDINGS

A majority of adults think getting a college degree is worth it, despite the money and time involved. 60% of adults
say getting a college degree is worth it, including 27% who think it is definitely worth it. Fewer than a third (29%) say it is not
worth it to get a college degree.

When it comes to prioritizing areas that can be developed through higher education, adults think critical thinking and
problem-solving skills (62%) and effective communication skills (569%) should be the most important priorities.

Majorities of adults say it is very important that higher education institutions prepare students for long-term career success
by teaching adequate technical skills (63%), providing a well-rounded education (62%), and producing versatile

students who can adapt to problems as they arise (59%).

Critical thinking and problem solving skills are the most important developmental area to adults in regards to both
higher education priorities and workforce success. When ranked against other skills like technical abilities, effective
communication, personal aptitudes, or civic education, adults prioritized critical thinking and problem solving skills above all
other areas as the most important priority in a higher education and the most important skill to bring to the workforce.

Adults are overall supportive of higher education institutions (68%) and policymakers (58%) working to ensure that
higher education promotes racial equity. Among Black and Hispanic adults, support is even stronger for higher education
institutions and policymakers working to ensure higher education promotes racial equity than among white adults.

This poll was conducted between March 3-5, 2021 among a national sample of 2,200 adults. The interviews were conducted
online and the data were weighted to approximate a target sample of adults based on age, educational attainment, gender,
race, and region. Results from the full survey have a margin of error of +/- 2%.
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—— VALUE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

The value placed on a college degree or credential differs significantly across
demographic groups:

EDUCATION LEVEL

Four in five adults with a post-graduate degree (84%) say getting a college degree is worth it, where 74% of
those with a bachelor’s degree and 51% of those who have not attended college say it is worth it.

INCOME LEVEL

Three quarters of adults with an income of $100k or more (74%) say getting a college degree is worth it,
compared to only half of adults with an income of $50k or less (52%).

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

A maijority of adults currently enrolled in college (86%) say getting a college degree today is worth it, but
smaller shares of those working in the government (77%), private sector (63%), or who are self-employed
(54%) say the same.
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Considering the money and time involved in getting a college degree, 60% of adults think that
getting a college degree is worth it, including 27% who think it is definitely worth it.

Considering the money and time involved in getting a college degree, do you think that getting a college degree or credential today is...

27%
20%
12%

Definitely worth it Probably worth it Probably not worth it Definitely not worth it Don't know/No opinion

| J

60% 29%
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VALUE OF HIGHER EDUCATION
Adults with a higher level of education and income level are more likely to say getting a college

degree or credential today is worth it. Specifically, half of adults with a post-graduate degree (49%)

say getting a college degree is definitely worth it.

Considering the money and time involved in getting a college degree, do you think that getting a college degree or credential today is...

m Definitely worth it~ m Probably worth it ® Probably not worth it m Definitely not worth it Don't know/No opinion

Adults 27% 20% 9% 12%
Gender: Male 30% 20% 9% 8%
Gender: Female 24% 20% 8% 15%
Age: 18-34 28% 17% 6% 15%
Age: 35-44 31% 22% 9% 10%
Age: 45-64 24% 11 11%
Age: 65+ 26% 8%
Educ: < College 20% 10% 15%
Educ: Bachelors degree 15% 6/ 4%
Educ: Post-grad 8% 4% X0
15%
Income: 50k-100k 8% 10%
Income: 100k+ 15% 6% Y4

X

Income: Under 50k

Total
Worth It

60%
62%
57%
62%
59%
54%
65%
51%
74%
84%
52%
63%
74%
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—— VALUE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

At least a third of adults who live in urban communities (39%) and adults from the Northeast
(33%) say getting a college degree today is definitely worth it.

Considering the money and time involved in getting a college degree, do you think that getting a college degree or credential today is...

m Definitely worth it ® Probably worth it ® Probably not worth it m Definitely not worth it Don't know/No opinion WT?-:?\IIt
o
Adults 27% 20% 9% 12% 60%

Ethnicity: White 27% 21% 9% 10% 60%
Ethnicity: Hispanic 23% 25% 1% 10% 54%

Ethnicity: Black 25% 14% 18% 59%

Ethnicity: Other 26% 22% 14% 57%

mmm) Community: Urban 4% 10% 2%
Community: Suburban 12% 55%
Community: Rural 12% 53%

mmm) 4-Region: Northeast 10% 62%
4-Region: Midwest 12% 56%
4-Region: South 13% 60%

4-Region: West 1% 60%
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Half of adults currently enrolled in college (48%) say getting a college degree today is
definitely worth it.

Considering the money and time involved in getting a college degree, do you think that getting a college degree or credential today is...

m Definitely worth it u Probably worth it m Probably not worth it m Definitely not worth it Don't know/No opinion WT?-:?\IIt
o

Adults 27% 20% 9% 12% 60%

mmm) Currently enrolled in college 8% 4% 86%

Expect to be enrolled in college within 2 years 16% 6% 78%

Employ: Private Sector 8% 8% 63%

Employ: Government 15% SV 4% 77%

Employ: Self-Employed 8% 13% 54%

Employ: Retired 11% 8% 61%

Employ: Unemployed 16% 52%

Full-time work 7% 7% 67%

Part-time work 6% 1% 54%
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Adults with student loan debt are more likely than adults without student loan debt to say
getting a college degree today is definitely worth it (34% vs. 25%).

Considering the money and time involved in getting a college degree, do you think that getting a college degree or credential today is...
m Definitely worth it = Probably worth it ® Probably not worth it m Definitely not worth it Don't know/No opinion WT?-:?\IIt
o]

Adults 60%

Adults with loan debt 4% 63%

Adults without student loan debt 58%




AGENDA

IMPORTANT PRIORITIES FOR HIGHER
EDUCATION



Vv, MORNING CONSULT’
— IMPORTANT PRIORITIES FOR HIGHER EDUCATION

Three in five adults think higher education helping students develop critical thinking and
problem-solving skills (62%) and effective communication (59%) should be a top priority.

Below is a list of skills, knowledge areas, and personal characteristics. In your opinion, how much of a priority, if at all, should it be for higher education to
help students develop the following?

Total
m A top priority = An important but nota top priority ®mNot too important of priority  ®mShould not be a priority Don't know/No opinion Imp. Priority
| Critical thinking and problem-solving skills, including the ability to apply o o PO
knowledge to real-world settings Rae 4% LI %
Effective communication, including writing and speaking skills 6% 88

Technical abilities, including job-specific skills, comfort with data,

0, o
technological fluency M 6%  87%

Personal aptitudes and dispositions, including empathy, drive or work

0, 0,
ethic, leadership, and the ability to work on a team % 84%

Civic learning and engagement, including an understanding of the

0, 0, 0, 7200
democratic process 15% 4% %

11
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Of the tested options, adults are most likely to think critical thinking and problem-solving

skills are very important to be successful in today’s workforce (68%).
Below is a list of skills, knowledge areas, and personal characteristics. In your opinion, how important, if at all, are the following to be successful in today’s
workforce?

m Very important ® Somewhat important m Not very important m Not at all important Don't know/No opinion Im'L%tratht
Critical thinking and problem-solving Sﬁ!iv&?:(;léde”’:g :2; _av\tl):)I:g ’;oetati;:%g 68% 3% X
Effective oral and written communication, including writing and speaki.ng 5%  90%
skills
Technical abilities, including job-specific skills, comfort with data, 5%  90%

technological fluency

Personal aptitudes and dispositions, including empathy, drive or work
ethic, leadership, and the ability to work on a team

2V 85% 89%

Civic learning and engagement, including an understanding of the . N _. .
democratic process 14% A%EAL S%

12
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When asked to rank the tested options, a plurality of adults ranked critical thinking and problem solving
skills as the most important priority for higher education and most important skill to be successful in

today’s workforce.
Please rank how important of a priority each of the following should be for Please rank how important each of the following are to be successful in
higher education to help students develop the following? today’s workforce?

® Rank 1 Most Imp. m2 =3 4 Rank 5 Least Imp

Mean Mean
A . Ranking o . Ranking
Critical thinking and problem sols\airl:g 29% 29% U0 15% 8% 54 Critical thinking and problem SOIS\QiTIg 29 28% UM 14%8% 2.4

Technical abilities BPELARSLELA VLD 23% 15% 2.9 Technical abilities BPEL1L/ 24% 12% 2.8

Effective %La;]f‘:‘:n‘l’gttzg R T L 16%10% 2.6 Personal aptitudes and dispositions [PEAR 21111 23% 13% 28

Effective oral and written

2.8
communication TG 20% 12%

Personal aptitudes and dispositions BECIAREGVA VEVAS  27%  15% 3.0

Civic learning and engagement FZEV5 5V 19% 51% 4.0 Civic learning and engagement F55456. 20% 55% 41

1
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—— IMPORTANT PRIORITIES FOR HIGHER EDUCATION
More Black adults (33%) and Hispanic adults (29%) rank effective communication as the most
important priority for higher education than white adults (22%) or adults of other ethnicities (17%).
Please rank how important of a priority each of the following should be for higher education to help students develop the following?
Rank 1 (Most Important) by Ethnicity

m Critical thinking and problem-solving skills m Effective communication = Technical abilities
m Personal aptitudes and dispositions m Civic learning and engagement
Adults White Black Hispanic Other
33% l
29% 29% 29% 29% 28%

27%

19%
9%

17%

22%
19% 20%
17%
14%
1%
I I I

23%23% 22%24%
19% 19%
6% 6%
B B

14



¥, MORNING CONSULT’
—— IMPORTANT PRIORITIES FOR HIGHER EDUCATION

Just 13% of Black adults rank technical abilities as the most important priority for higher education,

compared to larger shares among White adults (24%), Hispanic adults (20%), or adults of other
ethnicities (23%).
Please rank how important each of the following are to be successful in today’s workforce?

Rank 1 (Most Important) by Ethnicity

m Critical thinking and problem-solving skills m Effective communication = Technical abilities
m Personal aptitudes and dispositions m Civic learning and engagement
Adults White Black Hispanic Other
38%
29% 29% 29%

28%

23%

19%

I%

15%

8%

) 26%
23%23% 24 /"22% 23%
19% 19% |
13%
6% 6%
B B

22%
20%20%
I I I ]
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Three in five adults say it is very important higher education institutions prepare students for long-term
career success by teaching adequate technical skills (63%), providing a well-education (62%), and
produce versatile students who can adapt to problems as they arise (59%).

Below is a list of focus areas for higher education institutions to prepare students for long-term career success. In your opinion, how important, if at all, should
each of the following be to higher education institutions to prepare students for long-term career success? Total

m Very important ® Somewhat important m Not very important m Not at all important Don't know/No opinion Important

Teaching students adequate technical skills for employment 63% ¥45%  gqo,

Providing students with a well-rounded education 62% Y/ M5%  ggo,

Producing versatile students who can adapt to problems as they arise 59% 5% EX YA

Helping students develop 'non-technical skills' (e.g. critical thinking) 54% UV 0 6%  g79,

Exposing students to STEM fields 18% 68%

Fostering a sense of social justice 14% Y 8% 69%

16
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IMPORTANT PRIORITIES FOR HIGHER EDUCATION

Just over a quarter of adults (27%) rank providing students with a well-rounded education as the
most important focus area for higher education institutions to prepare students for long-term career

SUCCessS.

Below is a list of focus areas for higher education institutions to prepare students for long-term career success. In your opinion, how

important, if at all, should each of the following be to higher education institutions to prepare students for long-term career success?

®m Rank 1 Most Imp. m2 =3 n4 5 Rank 6 Least Imp
Providing students with a well-rounded education 12%
Teaching students adequate technical skills for employment 13%
Helping students develop “non-technical skills” (e.g. critical thinking) 13%
Producing versatile students who can adapt to problems as they arise 17% 12%
Exposing students to STEM fields BEZB [EZ8 (117 25% 33%
Fostering a sense of social justice RR/RE/a iy 26% 38%

7%

8%

7%

7%

Mean
Ranking

29

3.0

3.1

3.1

4.4

4.6

17
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—— IMPORTANT PRIORITIES FOR HIGHER EDUCATION

Black adults (32%) are more likely than all other ethnicities to rank providing students with a well-
rounded education as most important to being successful in today’s workforce, but less likely than
other ethnicities to say teaching students adequate technical skills for employment (13%)

should be the most important priority..
Below is a list of focus areas for higher education institutions to prepare students for long-term career success. In your opinion, how important, if at all, should

each of the following be to higher education institutions to prepare students for long-term career success?
Rank 1 (Most Important) by Ethnicity

® Producing versatile students who can adapt to problems as they arise ® Teaching students adequate technical skills for employment

= Providing students with a well-rounded education m Helping students develop 'non-technical skills' (e.g. critical thinking)
® Exposing students to STEM fields m Fostering a sense of social justice

Adults White Black Hispanic Other
32%
28% 28%
23% 24% -
21%

20%

18%

I 4% 39%
Am

15%

14%
7%

(1]
17% 18% 17% 17%
1%
8% 6% 7% 7% I I
in |

8%
%

18
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RACIAL EQUITY IN HIGHER EDUCATION

A majority of adults support higher education institutions (68%) and policymakers (58%)
working to ensure that higher education promotes racial equity.

Do you support or oppose the following actors working to ensure that higher education promotes racial equity?

Total

m Strongly support = Somewhat support ® Somewhat oppose m Strongly oppose Don't know/No opinion Support
Higher education institutions 15% 68%
Policymakers 19% 58%

20
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RACIAL EQUITY IN HIGHER EDUCATION
Adults with a higher level of education are more likely to strongly support higher education
institutions working to ensure that higher education promotes racial equity.

Do you support or oppose the following actors working to ensure that higher education promotes racial equity? Higher education institutions

m Strongly support = Somewhat support ®m Somewhat oppose m Strongly oppose Don't know/No opinion

Adults 40% 8% 9% 15%
Gender: Male 39% 8% 12% 1%

Gender: Female 41% 8% 7% 19%
Age: 18-34 48% 7% 5% 16%
Age: 35-44 43% 5% 6% 14%

Age: 45-64 35% 11% 15%
Age: 65+ 35% 16% 15%
Educ: < College 37% 9% 19%

Educ: Bachelors degree 44% 8% 9% 8%
Educ: Post-grad 52% 5% 8% 5%
Income: Under 50k 39% 6% 9% 20%

Income: 50k-100k 41% 10% 9% 10%
Income: 100k+ 42% 7% 1% 9%
PID: Der (no lean) 0%

PID: Ind (no lean) 37% 7% 8% 19%
PID: Rep (no lean) 21% 13% 19% 18%

Total

Support

68%
70%
66%
72%
76%
65%
61%
64%
75%
81%
64%
71%
73%
84%
65%
50%

21
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RACIAL EQUITY IN HIGHER EDUCATION

A bipartisan majority of adults support higher education institutions working to ensure that higher

education promotes racial equity.

Do you support or oppose the following actors working to ensure that higher education promotes racial equity? Higher education institutions

m Strongly support = Somewhat support ®m Somewhat oppose m Strongly oppose Don't know/No opinion

Adults 40% 8% 9% 15%
Gender: Male 39% 8% 12% 1%

Gender: Female 41% 8% 7% 19%
Age: 18-34 48% 7% 5% 16%
Age: 35-44 43% 5% 6% 14%

Age: 45-64 35% 11% 15%
Age: 65+ 35% 16% 15%
Educ: < College 37% 9% 19%

Educ: Bachelors degree 44% 8% 9% 8%
Educ: Post-grad 52% 5% 8% 5%
Income: Under 50k 39% 6% 9% 20%

Income: 50k-100k 41% 10% 9% 10%
Income: 100k+ 42% 7% 1% 9%
PID: Der (no lean) 0%

PID: Ind (no lean) 37% 7% 8% 19%
PID: Rep (no lean) 21% 13% 19% 18%

Total

Support

68%
70%
66%
72%
76%
65%
61%
64%
75%
81%
64%
71%
73%
84%
65%
50%

22
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RACIAL EQUITY IN HIGHER EDUCATION
However, policymakers working to ensure that higher education promotes racial equity is a
partisan issue (75% Democrat support vs. 40% Republican support).

Do you support or oppose the following actors working to ensure that higher education promotes racial equity? Policymakers

m Strongly support = Somewhat support ®m Somewhat oppose m Strongly oppose Don't know/No opinion

Adults 30% 13% 1% 19%
Gender: Male 29% 14% 13% 13%

Gender: Female 31% 1% 8% 24%
Age: 18-34 33% 1% 5% 23%
Age: 35-44 33% 1% 7% 18%

Age: 45-64 28% 13% 17%
Age: 65+ 27% 18% 17%
Educ: < College 27% 1% 24%

Educ: Bachelors degree 32% 14% 12% 10%
Educ: Post-grad 41% 11% 9% 7%
Income: Under 50k 30% 13% 9% 25%

Income: 50k-100k 30% 13% 12% 16%
Income: 100k+ 30% 12% 13% 10%
PID: Dom (no lean) 14%
PID: Ind (no lean) 25% 1% 10% 24%
PID: Rep (no lean) 15% 18% 21% 21%

Total

Support

58%
60%
56%
62%
64%
55%
53%
53%
63%
74%
54%
59%
65%
75%
54%
40%

23
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RACIAL EQUITY IN HIGHER EDUCATION

Across racial and ethnic groups, support is stronger among people of color for higher education
institutions and policymakers working to ensure higher education promotes racial equity.

Do you support or oppose the following actors working to ensure that higher education promotes racial equity? Higher education institutions

m Strongly support = Somewhat support ® Somewhat oppose m Strongly oppose Don't know/No opinion

Adults 40% 8% 9% 15%
Ethnicity: White 37% 8% 10% 16%
Ethnicity: Hispanic 47% 10% 7% 1%
Ethnicity: Black 48% 8% 6% 12%
Ethnicity: Other 55% 6% 4% 10%

Do you support or oppose the following actors working to ensure that higher education promotes racial equity? Policymakers

m Strongly support ®m Somewhat support ®m Somewhat oppose m Strongly oppose Don't know/No opinion

Adults 30% 13% 11% 19%
Ethnicity: White 27% 13% 12% 19%
Ethnicity: Hispanic 35% 13% 9% 17%
Ethnicity: Black 39% 13% 5% 24%
Ethnicity: Other 43% 8% 7% 16%

Total
Support

68%
65%
72%
73%
81%

Total
Support

58%
57%
60%
58%
68%

24
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RESPONDENT PROFILE

Demographic Information
Gender Education Ethnicity

1 1)
Hispanic - 16%

= Male Bachelors degree
= Female Black [ 12%
(1)
Post-grad i Other . 9%
Age Income Community Type

18-34

4564+ 34%

Under $50k 49% Urban 29%

$50k-100k 32% Suburban 46%

$100k+ 19% Rural 25%

65+ 20%



Vv, MORNING CONSULT’
—— RESPONDENT PROFILE

Demographic Information (continued)

Partisanship Employment status
Democrat (1o kean) Private sector
Independent (no lean) Government
Republican (no lean) Self-employed
Homemaker
Region
Northeast 18% Student
Midwest 21% Retired
South ” Unemployed
Other G/
West 24%
Student Enrollment Status Student Loans
Yes, currently enrolled and pursuing an m Has student loans
undergraduate degree
Does not have student loans

Yes, expect to be enrolled and pursuing an
undergraduate degree in the next 2 years

v T



